# **CASE SUMMARY** APPLICATION TYPE: REZONING



File Number:	7-D-22-RZ	Related File Number:
Application Filed:	5/19/2022	Date of Revision:
Applicant:	SCOTT TORBETT / J.A. MURPHY GROUP, LLC	

### PROPERTY INFORMATION

General Location:	South side of Gleason Dr., southeast of in	South side of Gleason Dr., southeast of intersection of S. Gallaher View Rd.		
Other Parcel Info.:				
Tax ID Number:	120 P B 003 & 004	Jurisdiction: City		
Size of Tract:	9.9 acres			
Accessibility:	Access is via Gleason Drive, a minor arte	ial with a 20-ft pavement witdth within a 45-ft right-of-way.		

# GENERAL LAND USE INFORMATION Existing Land Use: Agricultural/forestry/vacant Surrounding Land Use: Density: Proposed Use: Density: Sector Plan: West City Sector Plan Designation: MDR/O Growth Policy Plan: N/A Neighborhood Context: This is an area comprised primarily of multi-family neighborhoods with single family neighborhoods is located directly across Dr. from the subject properties throughout, and a high school is located directly across Dr. from the subject property.

ADDRESS/RIGHT-OF-WAY INFORMATION (where applicable)		
Street:	0 Gleason Dr.	
Location:		
Proposed Street Name:		

**Department-Utility Report:** 

Reason:

### ZONING INFORMATION (where applicable)

Current Zoning:	O (Office) & HP (Hillside Protection Overlay)
Former Zoning:	No-Zone
Requested Zoning:	RN-6 (Multi-Family Residential Neighborhood) & HP (Hillside Protection Overlay)
Previous Requests:	9-M-91-RZ
Extension of Zone:	Yes
History of Zoning:	9-M-91-RZ: No-Zone to O

### PLAN INFORMATION (where applicable)

**Current Plan Category:** 

### SUBDIVISION INFORMATION (where applicable)

Subdivision Name:

No. of Lots Proposed:

No. of Lots Approved: 0

Variances Requested: S/D Name Change:

# OTHER INFORMATION (where applicable)

Other Bus./Ord. Amend.:

	PLANNING (	COMMISSION ACTIC	N AND DISPOSITION	
Planner In Charge:	Jessie Hillman			
Staff Recomm. (Abbr.):			hborhood) & HP (Hillside Protection and with surrounding development.	Overlay) zoning
Staff Recomm. (Full):				
Comments:			NG ORDINANCE, ARTICLE 6.30.01 CONINGS (must meet all of these):	, THE FOLLOWING
	CHANGED OR ( CITY/COUNTY ( 1. This area is a institutional and roadway improve	CHANGING CONDITIONS II GENERALLY: n established hub of medium commercial amenities that s	NECESSARY BECAUSE OF SUBS THE AREA AND DISTRICTS AFFE to high-density residential communi- upport residential development. Then completed in 2011 at the nearby int ate traffic volumes.	ECTED, OR IN THE ities, as well as re was a significant
	THE APPLICAB 1. The RN-6 Mul density neighbor	LE ZONING ORDINANCE: Iti-Family Residential Neighb	CONSISTENT WITH THE INTENT A orhood Zoning District is intended to a mixture of all housing types includ	accommodate high
	COUNTY, NOR AMENDMENT: 1. 1.99 acres of analysis, the dist 2. The proposed	SHALL ANY DIRECT OR IN the subject property are in th turbance budget within the H	r extension of RN-6 zoning to the we	ULT FROM SUCH
	GENERAL PLAN MAJOR ROAD F 1. RN-6 zoning is designation in th	N OF KNOXVILLE AND KNO PLAN, LAND USE PLAN, CO s recommended by the MDR ne West City Sector Plan.	CONSISTENT WITH AND NOT IN O X COUNTY, INCLUDING ANY OF I MMUNITY FACILITIES PLAN, AND /O (Medium Density Residential/Offi nflict with any other adopted plans.	TS ELEMENTS, OTHERS:
Action:	Approved		Meeting Date:	7/14/2022
Details of Action:				
Summary of Action:			hborhood) & HP (Hillside Protection and with surrounding development.	Overlay) zoning
Date of Approval:	7/14/2022	Date of Denial:	Postponements:	
Date of Withdrawal:		Withdrawn prior to pu	blication?: 🗌 Action Appealed?	:

# LEGISLATIVE ACTION AND DISPOSITION

Legislative Body:

Knoxville City Council

Date of Legislative Action:	8/9/2022	Date of Legislative Action, Second Reading: 8/23/2022	
Ordinance Number:		Other Ordinance Number References:	O-118-2022
Disposition of Case:	Approved	Disposition of Case, Second Reading:	Approved
If "Other":		If "Other":	
Amendments:		Amendments:	
Date of Legislative Appeal:		Effective Date of Ordinance:	